
Pitt-Johnstown (3-8,0-4 PSAC) -vs- Kutztown (5-4,2-1 PSAC)
12/21/25 at Keystone Arena, Kutztown, PA

 
 

 
 
Pitt-Johnstown 63

Kutztown 71

Date: 12/21/25
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 158
Site: Keystone Arena, Kutztown, PA
Referees: Jeff Erisman (R), Karlton Crawford, Shaborn Henderson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pitt-Johnstown 21 13 15 14 63
Kutztown 7 22 30 12 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 West,Liv * 38 5-15 1-5 5-7 2-6 8 3 3 1 0 2 16
11 Childress,Riley * 37 4-11 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 3 2 4 0 0 9
00 Margolis,Lexi * 23 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 3 0 2 7
10 Ainsworth,M'laya * 23 3-5 1-3 0-0 3-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 7
32 Ezirim,Angel * 13 0-3 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 4 0 0 1 1 1
24 Ott,Sophia 13 4-6 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 11
40 Price,Aubree 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
31 Altemus,Alyssa 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
25 Dominick,Camille 13 1-4 0-1 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 2
05 Washington,Anye 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Miller,Lydia 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
23 King,Faith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 0
50 Norman,Janelle 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 5-15 14-20 14-18 32 20 12 15 1 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29% 3-4   75.00% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 1-4   25.00% 8-10   80.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 22-53   41.5% 5-15   33.3% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hurley,Leila * 31 6-11 4-7 3-3 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 19
03 Quinn,Bella * 32 4-7 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 2 4 4 0 0 9
33 Smelas,Olivia * 32 3-6 1-3 1-2 1-8 9 2 4 2 2 5 8
24 Siggins,Madison * 11 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 5
34 Windish,Alexa * 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Ellzy,Danae 19 6-9 1-2 5-6 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 18
25 Smuda,Ariana 24 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 2 1 6
13 Gurysh,Taylor 13 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Brenneman,Jadyn 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
15 Randa,Kitty 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-48 7-17 12-18 9-19 28 18 11 16 4 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-5   60.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 13-14   92.86% 2-3   66.67% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 3-8   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 26-48   54.2% 7-17   41.2% 12-18   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3



Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kutztown
09:40 MISS 3PTR by SIGGINS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LIV --
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,LIV 09:23 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MARGOLIS,LEXI --

09:03 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEST,LIV --
TURNOVER  by MARGOLIS,LEXI 08:52

08:32 MISS JUMPER by SIGGINS,MADISON
BLOCK  by EZIRIM,ANGEL 08:32

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,RILEY 08:00
REBOUND OFF by EZIRIM,ANGEL --
MISS LAYUP by EZIRIM,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:56
REBOUND OFF by EZIRIM,ANGEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MARGOLIS,LEXI 07:47 5-0 V 5

07:24 TURNOVER  by SIGGINS,MADISON
STEAL  by EZIRIM,ANGEL 07:24
MISS LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 07:18

07:18 BLOCK  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA

FOUL  by EZIRIM,ANGEL 07:07
07:07 5-1 V 4 GOOD FT by SIGGINS,MADISON
07:07 MISS FT by SIGGINS,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by EZIRIM,ANGEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 06:47 7-1 V 6

06:26 MISS JUMPER by SIGGINS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by HURLEY,LEILA

06:07 7-3 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by QUINN,BELLA
TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
05:49 7-6 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by QUINN,BELLA
05:17 FOUL  by WINDISH,ALEXA

SUB OUT by EZIRIM,ANGEL 05:17
SUB IN by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 05:17

05:11 FOUL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by DOMINICK,CAMILLE(in the paint) 05:03 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA --

04:42 TURNOVER  by HURLEY,LEILA
STEAL  by WEST,LIV 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 04:26
SUB IN by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 04:26
MISS JUMPER by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,LEILA
03:54 MISS JUMPER by HURLEY,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by DOMINICK,CAMILLE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDRESS,RILEY(in the paint) 03:30 11-6 V 5

02:59 MISS 3PTR by QUINN,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by WEST,LIV --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LIV(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:51 13-6 V 7

02:51 FOUL  by SIGGINS,MADISON
02:51 SUB OUT by HURLEY,LEILA
02:51 SUB OUT by QUINN,BELLA
02:51 SUB OUT by SIGGINS,MADISON
02:51 SUB OUT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
02:51 SUB OUT by WINDISH,ALEXA



02:51 SUB IN by ELLZY,DANAE
02:51 SUB IN by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
02:51 SUB IN by GURYSH,TAYLOR
02:51 SUB IN by RANDA,KITTY
02:51 SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA

SUB OUT by MARGOLIS,LEXI 02:51
SUB IN by MILLER,LYDIA 02:51
MISS FT by WEST,LIV(fastbreak) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA
FOUL  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 02:42
FOUL  by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 02:35

02:30 TURNOVER  by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
STEAL  by MILLER,LYDIA 02:30
GOOD 3PTR by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 02:07 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by WEST,LIV --
FOUL  by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by ELLZY,DANAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:45 16-7 V 9 GOOD FT by ELLZY,DANAE
SUB OUT by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 01:45
SUB IN by PRICE,AUBREE 01:45
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 01:28 18-7 V 11
ASSIST  by DOMINICK,CAMILLE --

01:10 MISS 3PTR by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by WEST,LIV --

01:10 FOUL  by GURYSH,TAYLOR
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,AUBREE 00:51 21-7 V 14
ASSIST  by MILLER,LYDIA --

00:31 MISS LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,RILEY 00:30
SUB IN by KING,FAITH 00:30

00:21 MISS 3PTR by ELLZY,DANAE
REBOUND DEF by DOMINICK,CAMILLE --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,LIV 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kutztown
SUB OUT by MILLER,LYDIA 10:00
SUB IN by MARGOLIS,LEXI 10:00

09:37 FOUL  by ELLZY,DANAE
MISS FT by WEST,LIV 09:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WEST,LIV 09:37 22-7 V 15

09:22 MISS LAYUP by GURYSH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMINICK,CAMILLE --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,AUBREE 09:12

09:12 STEAL  by SMUDA,ARIANA
08:49 MISS JUMPER by SMUDA,ARIANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WEST,LIV 08:47
SUB IN by OTT,SOPHIA 08:47
GOOD LAYUP by OTT,SOPHIA(in the paint) 08:33 24-7 V 17
ASSIST  by MARGOLIS,LEXI --

08:11 24-9 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARGOLIS,LEXI 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:57 SUB OUT by ELLZY,DANAE
07:57 SUB OUT by BRENNEMAN,JADYN



07:57 SUB OUT by GURYSH,TAYLOR
07:57 SUB OUT by RANDA,KITTY
07:57 SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA
07:57 SUB IN by HURLEY,LEILA
07:57 SUB IN by QUINN,BELLA
07:57 SUB IN by SIGGINS,MADISON
07:57 SUB IN by SMELAS,OLIVIA
07:57 SUB IN by WINDISH,ALEXA

SUB OUT by KING,FAITH 07:57
SUB OUT by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 07:57
SUB OUT by PRICE,AUBREE 07:57
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 07:57
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,RILEY 07:57
SUB IN by EZIRIM,ANGEL 07:57

07:27 TURNOVER  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA(in the paint) 07:14 26-9 V 17
ASSIST  by MARGOLIS,LEXI --

06:56 MISS 3PTR by WINDISH,ALEXA
-- REBOUND OFF by SIGGINS,MADISON

06:46 26-11 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMELAS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by QUINN,BELLA

GOOD LAYUP by OTT,SOPHIA(in the paint) 06:31 28-11 V 17
ASSIST  by CHILDRESS,RILEY --

06:26 FOUL  by SIGGINS,MADISON
06:26 TURNOVER  by SIGGINS,MADISON
06:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:26
SUB OUT by OTT,SOPHIA 06:26
SUB IN by WEST,LIV 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by MARGOLIS,LEXI(in the paint) 06:10 30-11 V 19
ASSIST  by WEST,LIV --

05:59 30-13 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,LEILA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MARGOLIS,LEXI 05:59
SUB OUT by MARGOLIS,LEXI 05:59
SUB IN by MILLER,LYDIA 05:59

05:59 30-14 V 16 GOOD FT by HURLEY,LEILA
MISS 3PTR by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGGINS,MADISON
05:32 SUB OUT by SIGGINS,MADISON
05:32 SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA
05:31 MISS LAYUP by SMELAS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EZIRIM,ANGEL --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,LIV 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA
04:55 30-17 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA

-- ASSIST  by QUINN,BELLA
TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by EZIRIM,ANGEL 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by WINDISH,ALEXA
04:31 SUB IN by ELLZY,DANAE

SUB OUT by EZIRIM,ANGEL 04:31
SUB IN by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 04:31

04:21 30-19 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,BELLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHILDRESS,RILEY(in the paint) 04:06
REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA(in the paint) 04:03 32-19 V 13
FOUL  by MILLER,LYDIA 03:53

03:38 32-22 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA
-- ASSIST  by ELLZY,DANAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:32
SUB OUT by MILLER,LYDIA 03:32



SUB IN by MARGOLIS,LEXI 03:32
FOUL  by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 03:16
TURNOVER  by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 03:16

03:04 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SMELAS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLZY,DANAE

MISS LAYUP by DOMINICK,CAMILLE(in the paint) 02:49
02:49 BLOCK  by SMUDA,ARIANA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:49 SUB OUT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
02:49 SUB IN by GURYSH,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 02:49
SUB IN by KING,FAITH 02:49
TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 02:45

02:17 MISS LAYUP by QUINN,BELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:15 SUB OUT by GURYSH,TAYLOR
02:15 SUB IN by SMELAS,OLIVIA
01:55 TURNOVER  by QUINN,BELLA

STEAL  by KING,FAITH 01:55
TURNOVER  by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 01:52
SUB OUT by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 01:52
SUB IN by OTT,SOPHIA 01:52

01:47 MISS 3PTR by SMELAS,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLZY,DANAE

FOUL  by WEST,LIV 01:43
01:43 SUB OUT by HURLEY,LEILA
01:43 SUB OUT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
01:43 SUB IN by GURYSH,TAYLOR
01:43 SUB IN by WINDISH,ALEXA
01:43 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by ELLZY,DANAE
01:43 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by ELLZY,DANAE

TURNOVER  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 01:39
01:39 SUB OUT by GURYSH,TAYLOR
01:39 SUB OUT by WINDISH,ALEXA
01:39 SUB IN by HURLEY,LEILA
01:39 SUB IN by SMELAS,OLIVIA
01:24 32-29 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA

-- ASSIST  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
TURNOVER  by KING,FAITH 01:03

01:03 STEAL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
00:54 MISS LAYUP by HURLEY,LEILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,FAITH --
MISS JUMPER by OTT,SOPHIA 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by KING,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by KING,FAITH 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by ELLZY,DANAE
00:27 SUB IN by WINDISH,ALEXA
00:16 TURNOVER  by WINDISH,ALEXA
00:16 SUB OUT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
00:16 SUB IN by GURYSH,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by KING,FAITH 00:16
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by HURLEY,LEILA
00:16 SUB IN by ELLZY,DANAE

GOOD JUMPER by CHILDRESS,RILEY 00:01 34-29 V 5

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kutztown
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLZY,DANAE



10:00 SUB OUT by GURYSH,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA
10:00 SUB IN by HURLEY,LEILA
10:00 SUB IN by SIGGINS,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by SMELAS,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by OTT,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by EZIRIM,ANGEL 10:00

09:44 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIGGINS,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMELAS,OLIVIA

09:24 FOUL  by SIGGINS,MADISON
GOOD FT by EZIRIM,ANGEL 09:24 35-31 V 4
MISS FT by EZIRIM,ANGEL 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA
09:09 35-33 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SIGGINS,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by MARGOLIS,LEXI(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA
08:48 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMELAS,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by QUINN,BELLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:37

08:37 SUB OUT by SIGGINS,MADISON
08:37 SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA
08:21 FOUL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by WEST,LIV 08:21 36-36
GOOD FT by WEST,LIV 08:21 37-36 V 1

07:56 37-38 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMUDA,ARIANA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EZIRIM,ANGEL(in the paint) 07:40

07:40 BLOCK  by SMUDA,ARIANA
REBOUND OFF by EZIRIM,ANGEL --
GOOD 3PTR by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 07:33 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by WEST,LIV --

07:10 40-40 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,BELLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHILDRESS,RILEY 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by EZIRIM,ANGEL 06:26
SUB OUT by MARGOLIS,LEXI 06:26
SUB OUT by EZIRIM,ANGEL 06:26
SUB IN by MILLER,LYDIA 06:26
SUB IN by OTT,SOPHIA 06:26

06:13 40-42 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SMUDA,ARIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMELAS,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by CHILDRESS,RILEY(in the paint) 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA

FOUL  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 05:22
05:17 FOUL  by QUINN,BELLA
05:17 TURNOVER  by QUINN,BELLA

GOOD JUMPER by OTT,SOPHIA(in the paint) 05:01 42-42
04:46 MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LIV --
GOOD JUMPER by OTT,SOPHIA(in the paint) 04:12 44-42 V 2
ASSIST  by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA --

03:42 44-44 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,BELLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by HURLEY,LEILA
03:42 SUB IN by ELLZY,DANAE

SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 03:42
SUB OUT by OTT,SOPHIA 03:42
SUB IN by PRICE,AUBREE 03:42
SUB IN by NORMAN,JANELLE 03:42

03:42 MISS FT by QUINN,BELLA



REBOUND DEF by PRICE,AUBREE --
MISS 3PTR by WEST,LIV 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:25 SUB OUT by QUINN,BELLA
03:25 SUB IN by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
02:59 44-46 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMUDA,ARIANA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LYDIA(in the paint) 02:42
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LYDIA --

02:37 FOUL  by WINDISH,ALEXA
SUB OUT by MILLER,LYDIA 02:37
SUB IN by KING,FAITH 02:37

02:37 SUB OUT by WINDISH,ALEXA
02:37 SUB IN by GURYSH,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by PRICE,AUBREE 02:37 45-46 H 1
GOOD FT by PRICE,AUBREE 02:37 46-46

02:16 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WEST,LIV 01:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:51 SUB OUT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
01:51 SUB IN by RANDA,KITTY
01:50 FOUL  by SMUDA,ARIANA

SUB OUT by NORMAN,JANELLE 01:50
SUB IN by OTT,SOPHIA 01:50
GOOD FT by WEST,LIV 01:50 47-48 H 1
GOOD FT by WEST,LIV 01:50 48-48

01:46 TURNOVER  by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
STEAL  by KING,FAITH 01:46
MISS JUMPER by OTT,SOPHIA(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA
01:27 48-50 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)

FOUL  by OTT,SOPHIA 01:27
01:27 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by ELLZY,DANAE

TURNOVER  by WEST,LIV 01:25
01:25 STEAL  by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
01:15 48-53 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KING,FAITH 01:15
SUB OUT by KING,FAITH 01:15
SUB IN by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 01:15

01:15 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by ELLZY,DANAE
MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,RILEY 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDA,KITTY
00:47 48-57 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ELLZY,DANAE
00:23 FOUL  by RANDA,KITTY

SUB OUT by CHILDRESS,RILEY 00:23
SUB IN by MILLER,LYDIA 00:23
MISS FT by OTT,SOPHIA 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OTT,SOPHIA 00:23 49-57 H 8
SUB OUT by OTT,SOPHIA 00:23
SUB IN by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA
00:23 SUB IN by HURLEY,LEILA
00:02 49-59 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Pitt-Johnstown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kutztown
10:00 SUB OUT by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDA,KITTY
10:00 SUB IN by QUINN,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by SMELAS,OLIVIA



SUB OUT by MILLER,LYDIA 10:00
SUB OUT by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB OUT by PRICE,AUBREE 10:00
SUB IN by MARGOLIS,LEXI 10:00
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 10:00
SUB IN by CHILDRESS,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by EZIRIM,ANGEL 10:00
MISS JUMPER by EZIRIM,ANGEL(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by EZIRIM,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by MARGOLIS,LEXI 09:32
REBOUND OFF by WEST,LIV --
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 09:27 51-59 H 8

09:08 MISS LAYUP by GURYSH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GURYSH,TAYLOR

09:05 51-61 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GURYSH,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,RILEY 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA
FOUL  by EZIRIM,ANGEL 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by ELLZY,DANAE
08:38 SUB IN by SIGGINS,MADISON

SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 08:38
SUB OUT by EZIRIM,ANGEL 08:38
SUB IN by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 08:38
SUB IN by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 08:38

08:38 51-62 H 11 GOOD FT by QUINN,BELLA
08:37 MISS FT by QUINN,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by WEST,LIV --
TURNOVER  by MARGOLIS,LEXI 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by MARGOLIS,LEXI 08:21
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 08:21

08:03 51-65 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GURYSH,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by HURLEY,LEILA

MISS JUMPER by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 07:40
REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA --

07:39 FOUL  by HURLEY,LEILA
GOOD LAYUP by CHILDRESS,RILEY(in the paint) 07:32 53-65 H 12

07:32 FOUL  by SIGGINS,MADISON
07:32 SUB OUT by SIGGINS,MADISON
07:32 SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA

GOOD FT by CHILDRESS,RILEY 07:32 54-65 H 11
FOUL  by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 07:13

07:13 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by HURLEY,LEILA
07:13 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by HURLEY,LEILA
07:04 FOUL  by SMUDA,ARIANA

MISS FT by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA
06:50 TURNOVER  by GURYSH,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 06:25
REBOUND OFF by CHILDRESS,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by CHILDRESS,RILEY(in the paint) 06:20
REBOUND OFF by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA --
MISS 3PTR by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 06:13
REBOUND OFF by WEST,LIV --
TURNOVER  by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by SMELAS,OLIVIA
05:54 SUB OUT by GURYSH,TAYLOR
05:54 SUB IN by WINDISH,ALEXA

SUB OUT by DOMINICK,CAMILLE 05:54



SUB OUT by ALTEMUS,ALYSSA 05:54
SUB IN by MILLER,LYDIA 05:54
SUB IN by OTT,SOPHIA 05:54

05:41 TURNOVER  by QUINN,BELLA
STEAL  by MILLER,LYDIA 05:41
MISS 3PTR by WEST,LIV 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WINDISH,ALEXA
05:05 MISS 3PTR by SMELAS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by OTT,SOPHIA --
TURNOVER  by OTT,SOPHIA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 04:58
SUB OUT by OTT,SOPHIA 04:58
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE 04:58
SUB IN by NORMAN,JANELLE 04:58

04:53 54-69 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,LEILA(in the paint)
04:38 FOUL  by SMUDA,ARIANA
04:38 SUB OUT by WINDISH,ALEXA
04:38 SUB IN by ELLZY,DANAE

MISS LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,ARIANA

04:06 MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA
REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,JANELLE --
SUB OUT by NORMAN,JANELLE 03:44
SUB IN by OTT,SOPHIA 03:44
GOOD LAYUP by CHILDRESS,RILEY(in the paint) 03:37 56-69 H 13

03:25 TURNOVER  by SMUDA,ARIANA
STEAL  by WEST,LIV 03:25

03:19 FOUL  by QUINN,BELLA
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANYE 03:19 57-69 H 12
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,ANYE 03:19 58-69 H 11

03:19 SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA
03:19 SUB IN by WINDISH,ALEXA

FOUL  by OTT,SOPHIA 02:58
FOUL  by WEST,LIV 02:42
SUB OUT by MILLER,LYDIA 02:42
SUB IN by MARGOLIS,LEXI 02:42

02:35 TURNOVER  by QUINN,BELLA
STEAL  by MARGOLIS,LEXI 02:35

02:29 FOUL  by ELLZY,DANAE
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANYE 02:29
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 02:29
GOOD FT by OTT,SOPHIA 02:29 59-69 H 10
GOOD FT by OTT,SOPHIA 02:29 60-69 H 9

01:59 MISS LAYUP by ELLZY,DANAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMELAS,OLIVIA

FOUL  by CHILDRESS,RILEY 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by HURLEY,LEILA
01:58 SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA
01:58 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
01:58 MISS FT by SMELAS,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by OTT,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARGOLIS,LEXI 01:46 63-70 H 7
ASSIST  by CHILDRESS,RILEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by SMUDA,ARIANA
01:42 SUB IN by HURLEY,LEILA

SUB OUT by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 01:42
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE 01:42

01:40 TURNOVER  by ELLZY,DANAE
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ANYE 01:40
SUB IN by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 01:40



MISS LAYUP by WEST,LIV(in the paint) 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WINDISH,ALEXA

01:00 MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,LEILA
REBOUND DEF by OTT,SOPHIA --
MISS 3PTR by AINSWORTH,M'LAYA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMELAS,OLIVIA
00:28 TURNOVER  by SMELAS,OLIVIA

STEAL  by MARGOLIS,LEXI 00:28
TURNOVER  by MARGOLIS,LEXI 00:25

00:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by SMELAS,OLIVIA
00:25 SUB IN by BRENNEMAN,JADYN

SUB OUT by MARGOLIS,LEXI 00:25
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ANYE 00:25
FOUL  by WEST,LIV 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by HURLEY,LEILA
00:16 SUB IN by SMUDA,ARIANA
00:16 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by BRENNEMAN,JADYN
00:16 MISS FT by BRENNEMAN,JADYN

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLZY,DANAE


